

Central University of Dimachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009) Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



# **NAAC Criterion-VI**

## Key Indicator - 6.2.3

## Annual e-governance report approved by the Governing Council/ Board of Management/ Syndicate

6.2.3 Evidences



Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala, Kangra



# Central University of Himachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009)

Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



### INDEX

S. No.	DESCRIPTION	Page No.
1.	Annual e-governance report approved by the Governing	01
	Council/ Board of Management/ Syndicate	



Central University of Himachal Pradesh (ESTABLISHED UNDER CENTRAL UNIVERSITIES ACT 2009) Dharamshala, Himachal Pradesh-176215



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Certificate Regarding the Implementation of Samarth ERP

This is to Certify that the ongoing project ' Samarth ERP' in Central University of Himachal Pradesh follows the guidelines issued by ministry of Human Resource Development involving the implementation of an enterprise resource planning system to transform the university operation to achieve excellence and improved productivity meeting stake holder expectations.

Since the ERP implementation was on the direction of Ministry of Human Resource Development hence no approval of governing council was required.

Prof. Pradcep Nair

हिमिलिसम्प्रदेशन्त्रोध्रीय विस्वविद्यालय यर्त्रशाला जिला रहाँडास् जिमीMathar Pfadesh